TOOLS FOR THE BRAVE
June 13, 2026, 11:58h Page 1 of 1
VITO - Tools for the brave | Subject to correction or change without prior notice. vito-tools.com
AIRLESS PAINT SPRAYER 850W
VIMPA850
The VITO VIMPA850 Airless Paint Sprayer is designed for painting
walls, facades, ceilings and metal structures with speed and
consistency. Its airless system delivers uniform paint distribution
while reducing material waste. Powered by an 850W motor, it
provides a paint flow rate of 1.1 L/min and spraying pressure up to
3000 PSI. The adjustable pressure control allows the paint output
to be adapted to different applications and coating types. The
included 7.5 m hose and spray extension increase working reach,
while the dual filtration system helps maintain consistent spraying
performance and protects internal components.
Key features
> Safety trigger lock;
> Double filter system (inlet/outlet);
> 7.5-meter PVC hose;
> Carrying handle;
> Pressure control knob;
> Spray gun extension pole.
Specifications
Carrying handle Yes
Power cord length 2 m
Sound power level (LWA) 107 dB (A)
Flow rate 1.1 L/min
Hose length 7.5 m
Maximum hose pressure 22.8 MPa | 3300 PSI
Size/ type of tip 517 (0.017")
Sound pressure level (LPA) 95 dB (A)
Spraying distance 250 - 350 mm
Spraying pressure 20 MPa | 3000 PSI
Height 485 mm
Length 510 mm
Product weight 11.576 kg
Weight with packaging 14.786 kg
Width 370 mm
Rated power 850 W
Supply voltage 230 V AC ~ 50 Hz